

SCHEDULE 2

Amendments of the Data Protection Act 2018

Part 2 (general processing) (other than Schedules 1 to 6)

- 19.**—(1) Section 15 is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (3) In subsection (2)(a)—
- (a) for “GDPR” (in the first place) substitute “UK GDPR”;
 - (b) for “, as allowed for by” substitute “(of a kind described in”;
 - (c) for “GDPR” (in the second place) substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (4) In subsection (2)(b)—
- (a) for “GDPR” (in the first place) substitute “UK GDPR”;
 - (b) for “, as allowed for by” substitute “(of a kind described in”;
 - (c) for “GDPR” (in the second place) substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (5) In subsection (2)(c)—
- (a) for “GDPR” (in the first place) substitute “UK GDPR”;
 - (b) for “, as allowed for by” substitute “(of a kind described in”;
 - (c) for “GDPR” (in the second place) substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (6) In subsection (2)(d)—
- (a) for “GDPR” (in the first place) substitute “UK GDPR”;
 - (b) for “, as allowed for by” substitute “(of a kind described in”;
 - (c) for “GDPR” (in the second place) substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (7) In subsection (2)(e)—
- (a) for “, V and VII of the GDPR” substitute “and V of the UK GDPR”;
 - (b) for “, as allowed for by Article 85(2) of the GDPR” substitute “(of a kind described in Article 85(2) of the UK GDPR)”.
- (8) In subsection (2)(f)—
- (a) for “GDPR” (in the first place) substitute “UK GDPR”;
 - (b) omit “, as allowed for by Article 89(2) and (3) of the GDPR”.
- (9) In subsection (3)—
- (a) for “GDPR” (in the first place) substitute “UK GDPR”;
 - (b) for “, as allowed for by” substitute “(of a kind described in”;
 - (c) for “GDPR” (in the second place) substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (10) In subsection (4) —
- (a) for “GDPR” (in the first place) substitute “UK GDPR”;
 - (b) for “, as allowed for by” substitute “(of a kind described in”;
 - (c) for “GDPR” (in the second place) substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (11) After subsection (4) insert—
- “(4A) In connection with the manual unstructured processing of personal data held by an FOI public authority, see Chapter 3 of this Part (sections 21, 24 and 25).”.

Status: *This is the original version (as it was originally made).*

(12) In subsection (5), for “and the exemption in section 26” substitute “(sections 26 to 28)”.